
 

City of Clermont 

Procurement Services 
Freddy Suarez, Procurement Services Director 

685 W. Montrose Street, Clermont, FL 34711 
 

 

 

EVALUATION TABULATION 
RFB No. RFB 24-027 

Public Safety Vehicle Equipment and Installation Services 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: November 16, 2023 at 2:00 pm 

Report Generated:  Friday, November 17, 2023 
 
SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS   

Vendor Total 
Public Safety Supply, LLC. – Orlando, FL $40,614.00 

 

 

MARKED PATROL VEHICLE EQUIPMENT - FORD EXPLORER INTERCEPTOR UTILITY   

This package is based on a Ford Explorer Interceptor. Actual vehicle may vary depending on assignment and/or availability. 

Marked Patrol Vehicle Equipment - Ford Explorer Interceptor Utility Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 1 FE-INTG51J-P1L Federal Signal Integrity 51" RED/BLUE Light Bar 1 ea $1,999.00 $1,999.00 

X 2 FE-HKB-FPIU20 Federal Signal Lightbar Mounting Kit 1 ea $0.00 $0.00 

X 3 FE-PF200R Federal Signal Pathfinder Siren/Light Controller 1 ea $851.18 $851.18 

X 4 FE-ES100C Federal Signal Emergency Speaker 1 ea $203.00 $203.00 

X 5 FE-OBDCABLE6-2 Federal Signal 6ft OBD Interface Cable 1 ea $121.90 $121.90 

X 6 FE-ESB-FPIU20ND Federal Signal Speaker Bracket 1 ea $46.11 $46.11 

X 7 FE-RBKIT1 Federal Signal Rumbler Woofers 1 ea $188.15 $188.15 
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Marked Patrol Vehicle Equipment - Ford Explorer Interceptor Utility Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 8 FE-RB-FPIU20 Federal Signal Rumbler Bracket 1 ea $36.57 $36.57 

X 9 FE-EXMOD24 Federal Signal Pathfinder Expansion Module 1 ea $204.58 $204.58 

X 10 FE-MPSC2X-BW Federal Signal C Series Micropulse Blue/White 1 ea $100.00 $100.00 

X 11 FE-MPSC2X-RW Federal Signal C Series Micropulse Red/White 1 ea $100.00 $100.00 

X 12 FE-MPS63U-RBW Federal Signal Micropulse Ultra 6 Red/Blue/White 4 ea $121.37 $485.48 

X 13 FE-IPX-GRL17 Federal Signal Micropulse Grill Bracket 1 ea $48.76 $48.76 

X 14 FE-MPSW9X-BW Federal Signal Wide Angle Micropulse Blue/White 1 ea $145.75 $145.75 

X 15 FE-MPSW9X-RW Federal Signal Wide Angle Micropulse Red/White 1 ea $145.75 $145.75 

X 16 FE-MPSMW9-FPIU Federal Signal Wide Angle Micropulse Mounting 
Kit 

1 ea $21.73 $21.73 

X 17 FE-MPS123U-RBW Federal Signal Micropulse Ultra 12 
Red/Blue/White 

2 ea $144.16 $288.32 

X 18 FE-416900Z-RW Federal Signal Corner LED Red/White 1 ea $68.90 $68.90 

X 19 FE-416900Z-BW Federal Signal Corner LED Blue/White 1 ea $68.90 $68.90 

X 20 FE-MPS63U-RBW Federal Signal Micropulse Ultra 6 Red/Blue/White 10 ea $121.37 $1,213.70 

X 21 FE-MPSM6-LB Federal Signal L Bracket For Micropulse 2 ea $10.07 $20.14 

X 22 FE-SL6F-RB Federal Signal Latitude Series 6 Head Bar 1 ea $316.94 $316.94 
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Marked Patrol Vehicle Equipment - Ford Explorer Interceptor Utility Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 23 FE-SLB-002 Federal Signal Latitude Mounting L Bracket 1 ea $21.20 $21.20 

X 24 425-6508 Jotto Integrated Printek Brother Contour Console 1 ea $455.00 $455.00 

X 25 425-3704 Jotto Cupholders 1 ea $38.50 $38.50 

X 26 425-6652 Jotto 12V Power Outlets in 3" Faceplate with Plastic Covers 
(3 Outlets) 

1 ea $35.00 $35.00 

X 27 425-6049 Jotto 1" Blank Faceplate 1 ea $0.00 $0.00 

X 28 425-6051 Jotto 2" Blank Faceplate 1 ea $0.00 $0.00 

X 29 425-6666 Federal Signal Pathfinder PF200R (Remote Head) - 3" 
Faceplate 

1 ea $0.00 $0.00 

X 30 425-6260 Jotto Arm Rest 1 ea $44.00 $44.00 

X 31 TR-CM-SDMT-SL-L Troy Console Side, Height Adjustable Mount 
W/Slide Arm 

1 ea $350.00 $350.00 

X 32 Troy Partition Recessed Back Panel Sliding Window, Diamond Pattern 
Mesh Bracket, Large Window (Ford Explorer Utility Interceptor) 

1 ea $631.00 $631.00 

X 33 TR-SAB-20-FDUV-BB Troy Big-Boy Partition Mounting Kit Extra Seat-
Back Recline. 100% seat slide. 

1 ea $0.00 $0.00 

X 34 TR-KP-UV20-DAP-SS Troy Utility Kick Panel Assembly With Big-Foot 
Pockets 

1 ea $136.89 $136.89 
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Marked Patrol Vehicle Equipment - Ford Explorer Interceptor Utility Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 35 TR-AC-20-UV-SET Troy Driver/Passenger Side Set Of Diamond-
Punched Window Guards Ford Explorer Utility Interceptor 

1 ea $164.02 $164.02 

X 36 TR-DP-UV20-SET Troy Driver and Passenger Side Door Panel (SET) 
Ford Explorer Utility Interceptor 

1 ea $207.94 $207.94 

X 37 TR-PS-20-UVFX-O Troy Rear Cargo Partition With Square-Hole 
Window, Plastic Seat With OS Belts, Fire Cubby On DS 

1 ea $1,425.00 $1,425.00 

X 38 TR-AC-20-UV-CGP Troy Rear Cage Airbag Corridor Gap Panel Set 1 ea $97.00 $97.00 

X 39 TR-AC-20-UV-HAT Hatch Window Guard Square Hole Design Ford 
Explorer Utility Interceptor 

1 ea $111.00 $111.00 

X 40 GK0068E Setina T-Rail With 1082E Blac-Rac Gun Lock 1 ea $637.00 $637.00 

X 41 CG-X Havis ChargeGuard Select 1 ea $99.00 $99.00 

X 42 V23232-D0001-X001 Bosch/Tyco Single Pole, Single Throw Relay. 12 
Volt, 75 A Resistance Load. For Use With Lightbars 

1 ea $47.26 $47.26 

X 43 UT-1001 Havis Laptop Tray 1 ea $305.00 $305.00 

X 44 46061 8 Gang Fuse Block With Grounding Pad 1 ea $18.00 $18.00 

X 45 FE-416900Z-BW Federal Signal Corner Blue/White 2 ea $68.90 $137.80 

X 46 FE-416910Z-B Federal Signal Corner Blue 2 ea $68.90 $137.80 
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Marked Patrol Vehicle Equipment - Ford Explorer Interceptor Utility Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 47 364-01 Tuffy Atlas Universal Security Drawer 40" W X 20" L X 10" H 
W/Carpeting Interior And Top Key/Combo Lock Cargo Barrier Rails 

On Top & Adjustable Riser 

1 ea $795.00 $795.00 

X 48 FE-PFSYNC-1 Federal Signal FS Join Sync Module 1 ea $164.95 $164.95 

X 49 Labor To Install All Items For This Vehicle Type Listed In The Bid. 1 ea $3,525.00 $3,525.00 

X 50 Labor To Install Products Provided By The Customer. Items Include 
LIND Power Inverter For Laptop Charging, Motorola Portable Radio 

Battery Charger As Well As Dash Camera and Rocket System By 
Utility. Must Be A Certified Installer For Utility. 

1 ea $382.50 $382.50 

X 51 Custom Vehicle Graphics With Design Requested By Customer. 
"Clermont Police" On Each Side Of Vehicle With Black To White 

Fading Stripe, "Call 911" Sticker On Each Rear Side, City Of Clermont 
Logo On Each Rear Side. 4 Digit Vehicle Number On Front Driver's 

Side Bumper, Rear Passenger Side Hatch, And On Roof, "POLICE" On 
Center Rear Hatch. 

1 ea $645.00 $645.00 

Total  $17,285.72 
 

 



 

City of Clermont 

Procurement Services 
Freddy Suarez, Procurement Services Director 

685 W. Montrose Street, Clermont, FL 34711 
 

 

 
UNMARKED ADMINISTRATIVE VEHICLE EQUIPMENT   

This package is based on a Ford Explorer Civilian Model. Actual vehicle may vary depending on assignment and/or availability. 

Unmarked Administrative Vehicle Equipment Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 52 FE-XSM2X-BRW-US Federal Signal XStream Light Blue/Red/White 2 ea $268.71 $537.42 

X 53 FE-PF200H Federal Signal Pathfinder handheld light/siren controller 1 ea $851.18 $851.18 

X 54 FE-ES100C Federal Signal Emergency Speaker 1 ea $203.00 $203.00 

X 55 FE-ESB-U Federal Signal Universal Speaker Bracket 1 ea $25.97 $25.97 

X 56 FE-RBKIT1 Federal Signal Rumbler Woofers 1 ea $188.15 $188.15 

X 57 FE-RB-FPIU20 Federal Signal Rumbler Bracket 1 ea $36.57 $36.57 

X 58 FE-OBDCABLE6-2 Federal Signal 6ft OBD Interface Cable 1 ea $121.90 $121.90 

X 59 FE-MPS63U-RBW Federal Signal Micropulse Ultra 6 Red/Blue/White 2 ea $121.37 $242.74 

X 60 FE-MPSM6-LB Federal Signal Micropulse Mounting Bracket 2 ea $10.07 $20.14 

X 61 FE-416900-BW Federal Signal Corner Blue/White 3 ea $68.90 $206.70 

X 62 FE-416910-B Federal Signal Corner Blue 2 ea $68.90 $137.80 

X 63 FE-416900-RW Federal Signal Corner Red/White 1 ea $68.90 $68.90 

X 64 FE-MPS63U-RBW Federal Signal Micropulse Ultra 6 Red/Blue/White 4 ea $121.37 $485.48 

X 65 FE-MPSM6-LB Federal Signal Micropulse Mounting Bracket 4 ea $10.07 $40.28 



EVALUATION TABULATION 
RFB No. RFB 24-027 
Public Safety Vehicle Equipment and Installation Services 
 
 

EVALUATION TABULATION                     
Request For Bid - Public Safety Vehicle Equipment and Installation Services 
Page 7 

Unmarked Administrative Vehicle Equipment Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 66 FE-CNSMJ8R-P1C Federal Signal Signalmaster 8 Head Rear Mount 1 ea $767.44 $767.44 

X 67 FE-CNSM-UM Federal Signal Mounting Bracket For Signalmaster 1 ea $32.86 $32.86 

X 68 FE-PFSYNC-1 Federal Signal FS Join Sync Module 1 ea $182.85 $182.85 

X 69 TR-CM-PSUV-SL-LED Troy Passenger Seat Mount With Slide Arm and 
Pivot Mount For Laptop Stand 

1 ea $505.00 $505.00 

X 70 UT-1001 Havis Laptop Tray 1 ea $305.00 $305.00 

X 71 GK0068E Setina Single T-Rail With 1082E Black Rac Gun Lock 1 ea $675.00 $675.00 

X 72 364-01 Tuffy Atlas Universal Security Drawer 40" W X 20" L X 10" H 
W/Carpeting Interior And Top Key/Combo Lock Cargo Barrier Rails 

On Top & Adjustable Riser 

1 ea $795.00 $795.00 

X 73 Labor To Install Products Provided By The Customer. Items Include 
LIND Power Inverter For Laptop Charging, Motorola Portable Radio 

Battery Charger As Well As Dash Camera and Rocket System By 
Utility. Must Be A Certified Installer For Utility. 

1 ea $2,210.00 $2,210.00 

Total  $8,639.38 
 

 



 

City of Clermont 

Procurement Services 
Freddy Suarez, Procurement Services Director 

685 W. Montrose Street, Clermont, FL 34711 
 

 

 
UNMARKED PATROL VEHICLE   

This package is based on a Ford Explorer Interceptor. Actual vehicle may vary depending on assignment and/or availability. 

Unmarked Patrol Vehicle Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 74 FE-SIFMJS-FPIU20 Federal Signal Spectralux ILS Low Profile 
Red/Blue/White Front Windshield 

1 ea $993.75 $993.75 

X 75 FE-PF200R Federal Signal Pathfinder Siren/Light Controller 1 ea $851.18 $851.18 

X 76 FE-ES100C Federal Signal Emergency Speaker 1 ea $202.00 $202.00 

X 77 FE-ESB-FPIU20ND Federal Signal Speaker Bracket 1 ea $46.11 $46.11 

X 78 FE-OBDCABLE6-2 Federal Signal 6ft OBD Interface Cable 1 ea $121.90 $121.90 

X 79 FE-EXMOD24 Federal Signal Pathfinder Expansion Module 1 ea $204.58 $204.58 

X 80 FE-RBKIT1 Federal Signal Rumbler Woofers 1 ea $188.15 $188.15 

X 81 FE-RB-FPIU20 Federal Signal Rumbler Bracket 1 ea $36.57 $36.57 

X 82 FE-416900-BW Federal Signal Corner Blue/White 1 ea $68.90 $68.90 

X 83 FE-416900-RW Federal Signal Corner Red/White 1 ea $68.90 $68.90 

X 84 FE-MPSC2X-BW Federal Signal C Series Micropulse Blue/White 1 ea $100.00 $100.00 

X 85 FE-MPSC2X-RW Federal Signal C Series Micropulse Red/White 1 ea $100.00 $100.00 

X 86 FE-IPX-GRL17 Federal Signal Micropulse Grill Bracket 1 ea $48.76 $48.76 

X 87 FE-MPS63U-RBW Federal Signal Micropulse Ultra 6 Red/Blue/White 4 ea $121.37 $485.48 
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Unmarked Patrol Vehicle Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 88 FE-MPS123U-RBW Federal Signal Micropulse Ultra 12 
Red/Blue/White 

2 ea $121.37 $242.74 

X 89 FE-MPSM6-LB Federal Signal L Bracket For Micropulse 2 ea $10.07 $20.14 

X 90 FE-MPS63U-RBW Federal Signal Micropulse Ultra 6 Red/Blue/White 10 ea $121.37 $1,213.70 

X 91 FE-416910Z-B Federal Signal Corner Blue 2 ea $68.90 $137.80 

X 92 FE-416900Z-BW Federal Signal Corner Blue/White 2 ea $68.90 $137.80 

X 93 FE-MPS63U-RBW Federal Signal Micropulse Ultra 6 Red/Blue/White 4 ea $121.37 $485.48 

X 94 FE-CNSMJ8R-P1C Federal Signal Signalmaster 8 Head Rear Mount 1 ea $767.44 $767.44 

X 95 FE-CNSM-UM Federal Signal Mounting Bracket For Signalmaster 1 ea $32.86 $32.86 

X 96 FE-PFSYNC-1 Federal Signal FS Join Sync Module 1 ea $121.90 $121.90 

X 97 GK0068E Setina Single T-Rail With 1082E Black Rac Gun Lock 1 ea $676.00 $676.00 

X 98 TR-CM-SDMT-SL-L Troy Console Side, Height Adjustable Mount 
W/Slide Arm 

1 ea $350.00 $350.00 

X 99 UT-1001 Havis Laptop Tray 1 ea $305.00 $305.00 

X 100 CG-X Havis ChargeGuard Select 1 ea $99.00 $99.00 

X 101 V23232-D0001-X001 Bosch/Tyco Single Pole, Single Throw Relay. 12 
Volt, 75 A Resistance Load. For Use With Lightbars 

1 ea $47.26 $47.26 
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Unmarked Patrol Vehicle Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 102 46061 8 Gang Fuse Block With Grounding Pad 1 ea $18.00 $18.00 

X 103 364-01 Tuffy Atlas Universal Security Drawer 40" W X 20" L X 10" H 
W/Carpeting Interior And Top Key/Combo Lock Cargo Barrier Rails 

On Top & Adjustable Riser 

1 ea $775.00 $775.00 

X 104 425-6508 Jotto Integrated Printek Brother Contour Console 1 ea $455.00 $455.00 

X 105 425-3704 Jotto Cupholders 1 ea $38.50 $38.50 

X 106 425-6652 Jotto 12V Power Outlets in 3" Faceplate with Plastic Covers 
(3 Outlets) 

1 ea $35.00 $35.00 

X 107 425-6049 Jotto 1" Blank Faceplate 1 ea $0.00 $0.00 

X 108 425-6051 Jotto 2" Blank Faceplate 1 ea $0.00 $0.00 

X 109 425-6666 Federal Signal Pathfinder PF200R (Remote Head) - 3" 
Faceplate 

1 ea $0.00 $0.00 

X 110 425-6260 Jotto Arm Rest 1 ea $44.00 $44.00 

X 111 425-0767 Jotto Sigle Cell Prisoner Transport System 1 ea $1,575.00 $1,575.00 

X 112 Labor To Install All Items Listed. 1 ea $3,315.00 $3,315.00 

Total  $14,408.90 
 

 



 

City of Clermont 

Procurement Services 
Freddy Suarez, Procurement Services Director 

685 W. Montrose Street, Clermont, FL 34711 
 

 

 
LABOR RATE FOR INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT   

Labor Rate for Installation of Equipment Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 113 Hourly rate for installation of equipment 1 Hourly Rate 
at 

Respondent 
Facility 

$85.00 $85.00 

Total  $85.00 
 

 

LABOR RATE FOR OTHER INSTALLATION SERVICES AND NON-WARRANTY REPAIRS   

Labor Rate for Other Installation Services and Non-Warranty Repairs Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 114 Hourly rate at respondent's facility 1 Hour $85.00 $85.00 

X 115 Hourly rate for on-site work (Clermont facility) 1 Hour $110.00 $110.00 

Total  $195.00 
 

 



 

City of Clermont 

Procurement Services 
Freddy Suarez, Procurement Services Director 

685 W. Montrose Street, Clermont, FL 34711 
 

 

 
DELIVERY/TRANSPORTATION CHARGES   

Delivery/Transportation Charges Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost Total 

X 116 Delivery / transportation charges for finished vehicle to the Clermont 
Police Department or Fire Department if distance is more than 50 

miles. 

1 ea $0.00 $0.00 

Total  $0.00 
 

 

LIST PRICE   

List Price Public Safety Supply, LLC 
Selected Line Item Description Unit of 

Measure 
Discount (%) Unit Cost 

 117 Percent off manufacturer’s list price for additional parts not listed in this solicitation Percent 25%  

Total  $0.00 
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